of the Canara Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 
08/01/2026 , for recovery of  Rs 52,97,200.50 Plus further interest and charges thereon to the Konark 

Branch of Canara Bank from Mr Surya Narayan Swain. 

The reserve price will be Rs.10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) and the earnest 

money deposit will be Rs. 1,08,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Eight Thousand only). The Earnest Money 

Deposit shall be deposited on or before 07/01/2026 at 5.00 pm. 

Details and full description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any.  

1)All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Land in the name of Suryanarayan Swain over

[...]

Plot No 734, Ac 0.03 Decimal & Plot No 1070, Ac 0.04 Decimal Mouza-

Banakhandi, P.S.-Gop, P.S.No.-205, S.R.& Tahasil -Gop, Dist Puri. 

Bounded by: 

North: Road  

South: Road 

East: Bansidhar Swain                

West: Jatadhari Swain 

6. Reserve Price                     : Rs.10,80,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs Eighty Thousand only) 

7. Other terms and conditions:  

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website https:// 

/baanknet.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part in the